-OP \$240.00 20093

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laboratoires Dermo-Cosmetik Inc.		12/15/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investissement Quebec		
Street Address:	1200, route de l'Eglise		
Internal Address:	Bureau 500		
City:	Quebec		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	G1V5A3		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2009377	BIOVEGETAL		
Serial Number:	78816367	G.M. COLLIN PARIS		
Serial Number:	78595271	BOTINOL		
Serial Number:	78565898	BOTA PEPTIDE 5		
Serial Number:	78816455	С		
Registration Number:	2907701	G.M. COLLIN		
Registration Number:	1592687	G.M. COLLIN PARIS		
Registration Number:	1255719	HYDRAMUCINE		
Registration Number:	2079576	PHYTO BIO MARINE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)206-4330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-206-4301

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0945

900065732

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Buck Richard
Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAPR-0040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Molly Buck Richard
Address Line 1: 8411 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 890

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Buck Richard
Signature:	/Molly Buck Richard/
Date:	12/29/2006

Total Attachments: 4

source=security interest#page1.tif source=security interest#page2.tif source=security interest#page3.tif source=security interest#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0946

The following is an extract from the Security Interest entered into on December 15, 2006 between Investissement Quebec, a legal entity incorporated under an Act respecting Investissement Québec and La Financière du Québec (R.S.Q. c.l-16 1) having its head office at 1200, route de l'Église, bureau 500, Quebec, (Quebec), Canada G1V 5A3 and an office at 7100, rue Jean-Talon, bureau 1250, Anjou, (Quebec), Canada, H1M 3S3 (the "Secured Party") and Laboratoires Dermo-Cosmetik Inc. a corporation incorporated under the Canada Business Corporation Act having its head office at 68, Stinson, St-Laurent, (Quebec), Canada, H3M 2L9 ("Grantor") (the "Security Interest").

The Security Interest is being granted by the Grantor to the Secured Party for an amount of 3 600 000 \$CDN as security for the performance by the Grantor of its obligations under a guarantee agreement entered into between the Secured Party and the Grantor on December 15, 2006 (the "Guarantee agreement").

The Guarantee agreement was entered into as security for the performance by 2810140 Canada inc. a corporation incorporated under the *Canada Business Corporation Act* having its head office at 12555, de St-Castin, Montréal, (Quebec), Canada, H3M 2L9 ("2810140") of its obligations to the Secured Party under a loan agreement evidenced by a letter of offer dated December 7, 2006 amongst, *inter alia*, the Secured Party and 2810140.

The Security Interest grants to the Secured Party a lien on, *inter alia*, all rights, titles and interests of the Grantor whether now owned by, or hereafter acquired by or that may be owned, or hereafter may be owned with respect to all intellectual property, including, without limitation the intellectual property described in Schedule A hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0947

SCHEDULE A

			Date	
1287386;		2006-01-25;		EXAMINED
1245214	677586	2005-01-28	2006-11-2;	REGISTERED
630412	415106	1989-04-21	1993-08-06	REGISTERED
1287963		2006-01-30		PUBLISHED
1292117		2006-03-01		EXAMINED
1251453	662367	2005-03-22	2006-04-07	REGISTERED
723533	429630	1993-02-26	1994-06-24	REGISTERED
710049	436145	1992-07-30	1994-11-25	REGISTERED
706885	419860	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
706884	419859	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
706883	419858	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
	1245214 630412 1287963 1292117 1251453 723533 710049 706885	1245214 677586 630412 415106 1287963 1292117 1251453 662367 723533 429630 710049 436145 706885 419860 706884 419859	1245214 677586 2005-01-28 630412 415106 1989-04-21 1287963 2006-01-30 1292117 2006-03-01 1251453 662367 2005-03-22 723533 429630 1993-02-26 710049 436145 1992-07-30 706885 419860 1992-06-11 706884 419859 1992-06-11	1245214 677586 2005-01-28 2006-11-2; 630412 415106 1989-04-21 1993-08-06 1287963 2006-01-30 1292117 2006-03-01 1251453 662367 2005-03-22 2006-04-07 723533 429630 1993-02-26 1994-06-24 710049 436145 1992-07-30 1994-11-25 706885 419860 1992-06-11 1993-11-19 706884 419859 1992-06-11 1993-11-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0948

HYDRO LIFTING	706840	419857	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
AL COMACK	706929	419856	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
ALGOMASK	706838	419000	1992-00-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
BIOVEGETAL	706830	419855	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
ALGOSVELT	706829	419854	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
ACTIVE PEELING	706821	419853	1992-06-11	1993-11-19	REGISTERED
NOTIVET ELLING	700021	410000	1002 00 11	1000 11 10	
VASCOTONIC	706818	436766	1992-06-11	1994-12-09	REGISTERED
COLLAGENE 90	706817	419852	1992-06-11	1993-11-19;	REGISTERED
G.M. COLLIN	649141	397980	1990-01-19	1992-05-08	REGISTERED
HYDRAMUCINE	469722	265530	1981-05-08	1981-12-31	REGISTERED
DRODII	201260	224048	1075 11 04	1977-11-04	REGISTERED
PROPIL	391260	224048	1975-11-04	1877-11-04	REGISTERED
SUDACREAM	379614	213378	1974-10-08	1976-04-15	REGISTERED



UNITED STATES					
BIOVEGETAL	74/80404	2009377	1994-09-30	1996-10-22	REGISTERED
G.M. COLLIN PARIS & Dessin	78/816367		2006-02-16		EXAMINED
PANIS & Dessiii					
BOTINOL	78/595271		2005-03-25		EXAMINED
BOTA PEPTIDE 5	78/565898		2005-02-11		ALLOWED
C LOGO	78/816455		2006-02-16		EXAMINED
G.M. COLLIN	76/515982	2907701	2003-05-21	2004-12-07	REGISTERED
G.M. COLLIN & DESSIN	73/795146	1592687	1989-04-24	1990-04-24	REGISTERED
HYDRAMUCINE	73/317555	1255719	1981-07-06	1993-11-01	REGISTERED
	7.45.4002	2070576	1994-06-30	1997-07-15	REGISTERED
PHYTO BIO MARINE	74/544963	2079576	1994-00-30	1997-07-10	REGIOTERES

(#969388-v1)

RECORDED: 12/29/2006



REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0950